

H. B. No. 194
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend the amendment labeled AM1220-3 as follows:

In line 1 of the amendment, delete everything after the first comma and insert "delete "4503.102," and insert "4503.19,"" 1 2

In line 4 of the amendment, delete everything after the first comma and insert "delete "4503.102," and insert "4503.19,"" 3 4

Delete lines 13 through 17 of the amendment and insert ""Delete lines 24 through 205"" 5 6

In line 162 of the amendment, delete everything after the first comma and insert "delete "4503.102," and insert "4503.19,"" 7 8

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 9

Electronic and mail system of registration 10



R.C. 4503.102

11

Removes provisions from AM_135_1220-3 that authorize the Registrar of Motor Vehicles to adopt rules establishing a centralized system of mail or electronic initial motor vehicle registrations, transfer registrations, and replacement registrations, in addition to registration renewals.

12

13

14

15

16

Restores current law that requires the Registrar to establish a centralized system of motor vehicle registration and renewal by mail or electronic means.

17

18

19